
  
  

  

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 08/04/25 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 52 HVHS AM 

Bus: BUS 52 HVHS AM 
Driver: BURNS, FRANK 

LOCATION Stop Time: 
1 DEPART CAVE SPRING ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 7:30 AM 

2 BRAMBLETON AVE & RYAN LN 7:31 AM 

3 BRIDLEWOOD DR & CHATSWORTH DR 7:32 AM 

4 BRIDLEWOOD DR & EQUESTRIAN DR 7:33 AM 

5 BLACKHORSE LN & SADDLERIDGE RD 7:35 AM 

6 SADDLERIDGE RD & SADDLERIDGE LN 7:36 AM 

7 GRAPE TREE LN & WING COMMANDER DR 7:41 AM 

8 5623 CAVALIER DR 7:44 AM 

9 CAVALIER DR & SALISBURY DR 7:45 AM 

10 5836 OLD LOCKE CT 7:47 AM 

11 SULGRAVE RD & TRINITY CT 7:49 AM 

12 SULGRAVE RD & SCOTFORD CT 7:50 AM 

13 SCOTFORD CT & SAINT IVES CT 7:51 AM 

14 CAVALIER DR & WIMBLEDON CT 7:53 AM 

15 CAVALIER DR & WESTBRIAR CT 7:54 AM 

16 CANTER DR & SQUIRES CT 7:58 AM 

17 CHIPPENHAM DR & PLEASANT HILL DR 8:01 AM 

18 BRENTWOOD CT & CHIPPENHAM DR 8:02 AM 

19 ARRIVE HIDDEN VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL(HVHS) 8:06 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 8 



  
  

  

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 07/11/25 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 58 HVHS AM 

Bus: BUS 58 HVHS AM 
Driver: CARWILE, JOHN 

LOCATION Stop Time: 
1 DEPART CAVE SPRING ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 7:30 AM 

2 GARST MILL RD & OAKCLIFF DR 7:34 AM 

3 LARSON LN & TOMARANNE DR 7:36 AM 

4 LARSON LN & LARSON OAKS DR 7:37 AM 

5 HOLLOWDALE DR & ONE OAK RD 7:40 AM 

6 CLEARVIEW DR & HOLLOWDALE DR 7:41 AM 

7 LOFTON RD & SHARMAR RD 7:42 AM 

8 LOFTON RD & FALL RD 7:44 AM 

9 GARST MILL RD & GARST CABIN DR 7:47 AM 

10 4001 GARST MILL RD 7:49 AM 

11 WILLETTA DR & BROMLEY RD 7:50 AM 

12 WILLETTA DR & MELODY AVE 7:51 AM 

13 3352 MELODY AVE 7:52 AM 

14 BRANDYWINE AVE & FLEETWOOD AVE 7:53 AM 

15 FLEETWOOD AVE & HARRIS ST 7:54 AM 

16 FORESTER RD & WEDGEWOOD RD 7:55 AM 

17 WEDGEWOOD RD & SEDGEFIELD RD 7:56 AM 

18 3035 TIMBERLANE AVE 7:58 AM 

19 VILLAGES AT GARST CREEK APTS 8:01 AM 

20 MEWS APARTMENTS 8:05 AM 

21 ARRIVE HIDDEN VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL(HVHS) 8:12 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 9 



  
  

  

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 07/11/25 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 68 HVHS AM 

Bus: BUS 68 HVHS AM 
Driver: MARTIN, CHARLES 

LOCATION Stop Time: 
1 DEPART GREEN VALLEY ELEMENTARY 7:28 AM 

2 SUNBREEZE CIR & SUNSCAPE DR 7:31 AM 

3 SUNCAPE DR & SUNCAHSE LN 7:32 AM 

4 GEORGETOWN RD & GREENCLIFF RD 7:34 AM 

5 GEORGETOWN RD & OLD TOWNE RD 7:35 AM 

6 3619 COLONIAL AVE 7:37 AM 

7 3651 COLONIAL AVE 7:38 AM 

8 3713 COLONIAL AVE 7:39 AM 

9 3737 COLONIAL AVE 7:40 AM 

10 3718 MARTINELL AVE 7:42 AM 

11 3613 MARTINELL AVE 7:43 AM 

12 3516 RICHARDS BLVD 7:45 AM 

13 3443 RICHARDS BLVD 7:46 AM 

14 3419 PILOT BLVD 7:47 AM 

15 3611 VIEW AVE 7:49 AM 

16 MANASSAS DR & VIEW AVE 7:51 AM 

17 GOODVIEW AVE & LANEWOOD DR 7:52 AM 

18 3629 GOODVIEW AVE 7:54 AM 

19 3419 VIEW AVE 7:56 AM 

20 3350 VIEW AVE 7:57 AM 

21 GIRARD DR & HAMMOND LN 8:02 AM 

22 4560 GIRARD DR 8:03 AM 

23 4525 GIRARD DR 8:04 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 10 



  
  

  

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 07/11/25 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 68 HVHS AM 

24 COLONIAL AVE & COLONIAL PLACE DR 8:06 AM 

25 4527 VEST DR 8:08 AM 

26 HAZEL DR & VEST DR 8:09 AM 

27 ARRIVE HIDDEN VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL(HVHS) 8:13 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 11 



  
  

  

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 07/11/25 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 70 HVHS AM 

Bus: BUS 70 HVHS AM 
Driver: WHITE, THERON 

LOCATION Stop Time: 
1 DEPART BURTON CENTER 7:22 AM 

2 FOXHALL CIR & KENBROOK DR 7:30 AM 

3 4735 WOODLEY DR 7:32 AM 

4 4520 CRESTHILL DR 7:35 AM 

5 CRESTHILL DR & GARSTVIEW CIR & HILLBROOK DR 7:37 AM 

6 CRESTHILL DR & HILLBROOK DR & MILLCREST CT 7:38 AM 

7 WESTMORELAND DR & YORK AVE 7:41 AM 

8 WESTMORELAND AVE & VALLEY FORGE 7:42 AM 

9 ANTIETAM DR & MANASSAS DR 7:44 AM 

10 3418 MANASSAS DR 7:45 AM 

11 MANASSAS DR & KENMORE AVE 7:47 AM 

12 BRANDYWINE AVE & CUSTIS AVE 7:48 AM 

13 BUNKER HILL DR & CUSTIS AVE 7:50 AM 

14 BRAMBLETON AVE & BRANDYWINE AVE 7:51 AM 

15 PINEVALE RD & LAWNDALE RD 7:52 AM 

16 PINEVALE RD & HASTINGS RD 7:54 AM 

17 NORMANDY KNOLL APTS 7:57 AM 

18 3386 RASMOND RD (CEDAR RIDGE APTS) 7:59 AM 

19 3219 RASMONT RD 8:01 AM 

20 CAVE SPRING LN & FARMINGTON DR 8:05 AM 

21 FARMINGTON DR & FARMINGTON CIR 8:07 AM 

22 FARMINGTON DR & LUWANA DR 8:08 AM 

23 CAVE SPRING LN & FARMINGTON DR 8:09 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 12 



  
  

  

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 07/11/25 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 70 HVHS AM 

24 LAKELAND DR & LINDA LN 8:12 AM 

25 SPRING MEADOW DR & SPRING MEADOW CT 8:15 AM 

26 5558 CYNTHIA DR 8:17 AM 

27 3117 FARMINGTON DR 8:19 AM 

28 ARRIVE HIDDEN VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL(HVHS) 8:23 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 13 



  
  

  

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 08/01/25 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 89 HVHS/HVMS AM 

Bus: 
Driver: 

BUS 89 HVHS/HVMS AM 
STEGALL, CALVIN 

LOCATION Stop Time: 
1 DEPART CAVE SPRING ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 7:30 AM 

2 4416 ROSECREST RD 7:31 AM 

3 4524 ROSECREST RD 7:32 AM 

4 ROSELAWN RD & IVY PARK DR 7:33 AM 

5 6019 STEEPLECHASE DR 7:34 AM 

6 HAMLET TRL & JULIET CT 7:36 AM 

7 STRATFORD WAY & JULIET CT 7:36 AM 

8 6127 STRATFORD WAY 7:37 AM 

9 STEEPLECHASE DR & HOMEWOOD CIR 7:38 AM 

10 HOMEWOOD CIR & OTHELLO CIR 7:39 AM 

11 HOMEWOOD CIR & MIDSUMMER LN 7:40 AM 

12 6391 HOMEWOOD CIR 7:41 AM 

13 6062 STEEPLECHASE DR 7:43 AM 

14 6056 ROSELAWN RD 7:44 AM 

15 SANDHURST DR & STONE MANOR DR 7:45 AM 

16 EXCHANGE STUDENTS @ STONE MANOR DR(T2) 7:47 AM 

17 6245 ROSELAWN RD 7:49 AM 

18 6600 PEACH TREE CIR 7:51 AM 

19 SUGAR RIDGE DR & FOREST VIEW RD 7:55 AM 

20 SUGAR RIDGE DR & OLD BARN CIR 7:55 AM 

21 SUGAR LOAF MOUNTAIN RD & CHRISTIE LN 7:56 AM 

22 5665 SUGAR LOAF MOUNTAIN RD 7:57 AM 

23 SUGAR LOAF MOUNTAIN RD & MIDWAY DR 7:59 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 14 



  
  

  

        
 

        
 

        
 

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 08/01/25 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 89 HVHS/HVMS AM 

24 SUGAR LOAF MOUNTAIN RD & MOUNT LAUREL RD 7:59 AM 

25 HIDDEN VALLEY MS(HVMS) 8:05 AM 

26 ARRIVE SALEM BUS LOT 8:19 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 15 



  
  

  

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 07/11/25 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 112 HVHS AM 

Bus: BUS 112 HVHS AM 
Driver: KING, HILLERY 

LOCATION Stop Time: 
1 DEPART CAVE SPRING ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 7:30 AM 

2 FARMINGTON DR & LAKELAND DR 7:35 AM 

3 FARMINGTON DR & GREEN MEADOW RD 7:36 AM 

4 GALLOWAY DR & GREEN MEADOW RD 7:38 AM 

5 GREEN MEADOW RD & BRAHMA RD 7:40 AM 

6 BRAHMA RD & LONGHORN RD 7:41 AM 

7 5741 BRAHMA RD 7:43 AM 

8 BRAHMA RD & HEREFORD RD 7:45 AM 

9 BRAHMA RD & BURNHAM RD 7:46 AM 

10 6136 BURNHAM RD 7:48 AM 

11 6177 BURNHAM RD 7:49 AM 

12 HEREFORD RD & BIGHORN DR 7:51 AM 

13 5932 BIGHORN DR 7:52 AM 

14 PELHAM DR & WHIPPLETREE DR 7:53 AM 

15 PELHAM DR & DORSET DR 7:54 AM 

16 CANTLE LN & PELHAM DR 7:55 AM 

17 2042 PELHAM DR 7:57 AM 

18 MERINO DR & BIGHORN DR 7:59 AM 

19 MERINO DR & CANTLE LN 8:00 AM 

20 MERINO DR & STALLION CIR 8:01 AM 

21 2304 BROOKFIELD DR 8:02 AM 

22 STONEYBROOK DR & POMMEL DR 8:03 AM 

23 STONEYBROOK DR & LITTLEHORN DR 8:04 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 1 



  
  

  

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 07/11/25 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 112 HVHS AM 

CASTLE ROCK RD & MERINO DR 8:05 AM 

CASTLE ROCK RD & GALLOWAY DR 8:07 AM 

5429 CASTLE ROCK RD 8:08 AM 

3026 ORANDER DR 8:09 AM 

GIESER RD & ORANDER DR 8:10 AM 

4842 GLENBROOK DR 8:11 AM 

BROOKWOOD DR & WESTHILL DR 8:12 AM 

4857 BROOKWOOD DR 8:13 AM 

4757 BROOKWOOD DR 8:14 AM 

BROOKWOOD DR & GLENBROOK DR 8:15 AM 

ELECTRIC RD & WINTERBERRY DR 8:17 AM 

CEDAR POINT APTS 8:19 AM 

ARRIVE HIDDEN VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL(HVHS) 8:24 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 2 



  
  

  

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 07/21/25 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 127 HVHS/HVMS AM 

Bus: 
Driver: 

BUS 127 HVHS/HVMS AM 
GREENE, NEIL 

LOCATION Stop Time: 
1 DEPART PENN FOREST ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 7:30 AM 

2 5238 ROSELAWN RD 7:36 AM 

3 5260 ROSELAWN RD 7:37 AM 

4 HIGHFIELDS RD & LAKEDALE RD 7:39 AM 

5 5659 ROSELAWN RD 7:43 AM 

6 ROSELAWN RD & IVY PARK 7:44 AM 

7 6040 ROSELAWN RD 7:46 AM 

8 1011 LONGVIEW RD 7:47 AM 

9 LONGVIEW RD & BELCROFT CT 7:48 AM 

10 1337 LONGVIEW RD 7:51 AM 

11 1465 LONGVIEW RD 7:53 AM 

12 1573 STRAWBERRY MOUNTAIN DR 7:55 AM 

13 1601 SUNBERRY CIR 7:56 AM 

14 1440 LONGVIEW RD 7:58 AM 

15 EXCHANGE STUDENTS @ STONE MANOR DR(T2) 8:02 AM 

16 4626 ROSECREST RD 8:06 AM 

17 4432 ROSECREST RD 8:07 AM 

18 ROSECREST RD & ROSECLIFF RD 8:08 AM 

19 HIDDEN VALLEY HS(HVHS) 8:12 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 3 



  
  

  

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 07/11/25 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 167 HVHS AM 

Bus: BUS 167 HVHS AM 
Driver: OBERG, JOHN 

LOCATION Stop Time: 
1 DEPART GREEN VALLEY ELEMENTARY 7:25 AM 

2 MCVITTY RD & KIRKWOOD DR 7:30 AM 

3 KIRKWOOD DR & SHELDON DR 7:31 AM 

4 CRESTHILL DR & STEELE RD 7:33 AM 

5 FONTAINE DR & STEELE RD 7:34 AM 

6 CORDELL DR & STEELE RD 7:36 AM 

7 CORDELL DR & KENTLAND DR & NORTHCROSS RD 7:38 AM 

8 3925 KENTLAND DR 7:40 AM 

9 CHARING CROSS DR & KENTLAND DR 7:42 AM 

10 3825 HYDE PARK DR 7:44 AM 

11 HYDE PARK DR & BOWER RD 7:45 AM 

12 GLEN HEATHER DR & ROXBURY LN 7:49 AM 

13 4562 WYNDALE AVE 7:52 AM 

14 WYNDALE AVE & TANGLEWOOD LN 7:53 AM 

15 WYNDALE AVE & WYNMERE DR 7:54 AM 

16 3773 BUCKINGHAM DR 7:55 AM 

17 BUCKINGHAM DR & PICCADILLY LN 7:56 AM 

18 CHARING CROSS DR & LONDON CIR 7:57 AM 

19 CHARING CROSS DR & GRANDIN RD 7:58 AM 

20 3460 GRANDIN RD 8:00 AM 

21 2505 WILLOWLAWN ST 8:03 AM 

22 S PARK CIR & WILLOWLAWN ST 8:05 AM 

23 2638 WILLOWLAWN ST 8:06 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 4 



  
  

  

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 07/11/25 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 167 HVHS AM 

24 SOUTHWOODS DR & WILLOWLAWN ST 8:07 AM 

25 2648 SOUTHWOODS DR 8:08 AM 

26 3650 GAYE LN 8:09 AM 

27 3667 BOND ST 8:10 AM 

28 3833 BOWER RD 8:12 AM 

29 HYDE PARK DR & VAUXHALL RD 8:13 AM 

30 SOUTHWICK CIR & VAUXHALL RD 8:15 AM 

31 HYDE PARK DR & WHITEHALL CIR 8:16 AM 

32 CORDELL DR & HYDE PARK DR 8:17 AM 

33 ARRIVE HIDDEN VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL(HVHS) 8:25 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 5 



  
  

  

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 08/06/25 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 185 HVHS/HVMS AM 

Bus: 
Driver: 

BUS 185 HVHS/HVMS AM 
DODSON, WAYNE 

LOCATION Stop Time: 
1 DEPART OAK GROVE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 7:35 AM 

2 GRANDIN ROAD EXT & SUGAR LOAF DR 7:35 AM 

3 5309 GRANDIN ROAD EXT 7:36 AM 

4 5506 WARWOOD DR 7:38 AM 

5 4926 SUGAR LOAF MOUNTAIN RD 7:39 AM 

6 SUGAR LOAF MOUNTAIN RD & APPLE BLOSSOM LN 7:40 AM 

7 4825 KEAGY RD 7:41 AM 

8 4801 KEAGY RD 7:41 AM 

9 HICKORY HILL DR & HICKORY RIDGE CT 7:44 AM 

10 4032 KEAGY RD 7:49 AM 

11 MCVITTY RD & WYNNE RD 7:51 AM 

12 5968 LAKEMONT DR 7:54 AM 

13 5960 LAKEMONT DR 7:55 AM 

14 CLUB LN & LAKEMONT DR(T1) 7:58 AM 

15 ARRIVE HIDDEN VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL(HVHS) 8:10 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 6 



  
  

  

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 07/11/25 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 191 HVHS AM 

Bus: BUS 191 HVHS AM 
Driver: SMITH, SIDNEY 

LOCATION Stop Time: 
1 DEPART OAK GROVE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 7:30 AM 

2 OAK GROVE VILLAGE APTS (BACK) 7:31 AM 

3 2225 BRIDLE LN 7:32 AM 

4 BRIDLE LN & STONEYBROOK DR 7:33 AM 

5 STONEYBROOK DR & SORREL LN 7:34 AM 

6 STONEYBROOK DR & BROOKFIELD DR 7:34 AM 

7 BROOKFIELD DR & SHELBY DR 7:35 AM 

8 BROOKFIELD DR & CARRIAGE DR 7:36 AM 

9 BRIDLE LN & ELBERT DR 7:38 AM 

10 BRIDLE LN & SUGAR LOAF MOUNTAIN RD 7:39 AM 

11 SUGAR LOAF MOUNTAIN RD & ELBERT DR 7:43 AM 

12 5339 SUGAR LOAF MOUNTAIN RD 7:45 AM 

13 LONGRIDGE DR & LONGRIDGE CIR 7:46 AM 

14 SUGAR LOAF MOUNTAIN RD & MIDWAY DR 7:48 AM 

15 SUGAR LOAF MOUNTAIN RD & CHRISTIE LN 7:50 AM 

16 SUGAR RIDGE DR & FOREST VIEW RD 7:51 AM 

17 ROSELAWN RD & OLD FARM RD 7:55 AM 

18 ARRIVE HIDDEN VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL(HVHS) 8:02 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 7 


